Su|Mo| Tu|[We| Th | Fr | Sa Su|Mo| Tu|We]| Th | Fr | Sa Su|Mo| Tu|We| Th | Fr | Sa

@ 2] 3 1 (23|45 |6]|7 1 (2345 (|6]7
4 5 6 7 8 9110 8 911011 12| 13| 14 8 9 |10 11| 12| 13| 14
1112|1314 | 15| 16| 17 15 @ 17118 19| 20| 21 15116 | 17| 18| 19| 20| 21
181920 2122 23] 24 2212312425 26| 27| 28 22123242526 27| 28
25| 26| 27| 28|29 30 31 29 [ 30| 31

20206
WACOSA

Client

[ e N[ wey ] wme ] Calendar
Su|Mo| Tu|[We| Th | Fr | Sa Su|Mo| Tu|We]| Th | Fr | Sa Su|Mo| Tu|We| Th | Fr | Sa
12 [ 4 A 12]a]as]|e| [NToATES T
516 7] 8] 9]10]11 314|5]|6]|7]8]29 7] 8] 9]10|11)12]| 13 January 1 CLOSED
1213|1415 16| 17 | 18 1011|112 13| 14| 15| 16 14| 15|16 | 17 | 18 20 February 16 CLOSED
191 20| 21| 22| 23| 24| 25 171181 19| 20| 21| 22| 23 21 | 221 23 | 24 | 25| 26 | 27 April 3 CLOSED
26 | 27| 28 | 29| 30 24 @ 26 | 27| 28| 29 | 30 28 | 29 | 30 May 25 CLOSED
31 June 19 CLOSED
July 3 CLOSED
ey | [ e ] [ septembert DTN [september7 _[crose
Su|Mo| Tu |We| Th | Fr | Sa Su|Mo| Tu|[We]| Th | Fr | Sa Su|Mo| Tu|We| Th | Fr | Sa October 9 CLOSED
1| 2 @ 4 1 1 (23 4]|5 November 26-27th |CLOSED
516 7] 8] 9]10] 11 213|456 ]7]8 6 @ 8 1 9110|1112 December 24-25th |CLOSED
1213|1415 16| 17| 18 9 11011121314 15 1314|1516 | 17 | 18 | 19 December 31 CLOSED
191 20| 21| 22| 23| 24| 25 16 1 17| 18 |1 19| 20| 21| 22 20| 21| 22| 23| 24| 25| 26
26 1 27 | 281 29| 30| 31 23| 241 25| 26| 27| 28] 29 27 1 28 1 29| 30
30 | 31
O =WACOSA CLOSED

Su

Mo

Tu

We

Th

Fr

Sa

Su

Mo

Tu

We

Th

Fr

Sa

Su

Mo

Tu

Th

Fr

Sa

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

3

4

5

©)

10

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

10

11

12

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

13

14

15

18

19

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

22

23

24

25

©)

©)

28

20

21

22

23

G

26

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

29

30

27

28

29

30

é
G




WITH REGARD TO INCLEMENT WEATHER

Program closure due to inclement weather will be announced on WJON (1240am) for Waite Park/St. Cloud area programs and KASM for Sauk Centre prograt

Check our website — WACOSA.org — and click on the WACOSA NEWS button for any up to the minute closure plans. You can “like” us on Facebook for autom:
updates also.

Refer to local radio stations for changes in Metro Bus schedules or route cancellations.
**See calendar for previously scheduled Tri-CAP closed dates.

Rural routes may be canceled if the temperature or wind chill drops to -50F and route stops will be notified.
WACOSA will transport on plowed, passable roads and driveways only.
You will be notified if a WACOSA, Tri-CAP, or Dial-A-Ride vehicle is running more than % hour late.
Caregivers will be contacted in the event of the following situations:
-An early program closure
-An rural route cancellation when the program is open

-A driver’s decision to discontinue a route and return riders to their homes in unsafe conditions

WACOSA clients will not be left home alone unless it is indicated in an individual’s Coordinated Service and Support Plan Addendum that they can be left
unsupervised or they are an independent adult.

Caregivers should use their discretion when sending clients to WACOSA during inclement or questionable weather.

Please contact the appropriate program site when a client will be absent or not riding the WACOSA vehicle by calling:

Waite Park/Annex/ThriftWorks! ........cccceeu.... 320-251-0087
Whitney-Seniors Program .........ccccccceeeeeeenneneee 320-251-9251
Sauk Centre Programs.........ccccceeeeeeennecceennennes 320-352-6759
1st Ave Program .......cceecieecinnncinneninnninnancnennes 320-252-4146

After hours leave a message on general voicemail box

Page 2 of 6



Page 3 of 6



Page 4 of 6



mSs.

atic

Page!5 of 6



Page 6 of 6



