	January								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
				\bigcirc	2	3			
4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
11	12	13	14	15	16	17			
18	19	20	21	22	23	24			
25	26	27	28	29	30	31			

February									
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
8	9	10	11	12	13	14			
15	(1 9	17	18	19	20	21			
22	23	24	25	26	27	28			

March								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
8	9	10	11	12	13	14		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21		
22	23	24	25	26	27	28		
29	30	31						

April									
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
			1	2	(m)	4			
5	6	7	8	9	10	11			
12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
19	20	21	22	23	24	25			
26	27	28	29	30					

	May								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
					1	2			
3	4	5	6	7	8	9			
10	11	12	13	14	15	16			
17	18	19	20	21	22	23			
24	25	26	27	28	29	30			
31									

	June						
	Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa
I		1	2	3	4	5	6
	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
I	14	15	16	17	18	19	20
	21	22	23	24	25	26	27
	28	29	30				
				·			

	July								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
			1	2	<u>(</u>	4			
5	6	7	8	9	10	11			
12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
19	20	21	22	23	24	25			
26	27	28	29	30	31				

	August								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
						1			
2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
9	10	11	12	13	14	15			
16	17	18	19	20	21	22			
23	24	25	26	27	28	29			
30	31								

	September								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
		1	2	3	4	5			
6	\bigcirc	8	9	10	11	12			
13	14	15	16	17	18	19			
20	21	22	23	24	25	26			
27	28	29	30			·			

October									
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
				1	2	3			
4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
11	12	13	14	15	16	17			
18	19	20	21	22	23	24			
25	26	27	28	29	30	31			

	November								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
8	9	10	11	12	13	14			
15	16	17	18	19	20	21			
22	23	24	25	26	27	28			
29	30								

ı								
	December							
	Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa	
			1	2	3	4	5	
	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	
	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	
	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	
	27	28	29	30	31			

2026 WACOSA

Client Calendar

DATES				
January 1	CLOSED			
February 16	CLOSED			
April 3	CLOSED			
May 25	CLOSED			
June 19	CLOSED			
July 3	CLOSED			
September 7	CLOSED			
October 9	CLOSED			
November 26-27th	CLOSED			
December 24-25th	CLOSED			
December 31	CLOSED			



=WACOSA CLOSED

WITH REGARD TO INCLEMENT WEATHER

Program closure due to inclement weather will be announced on WJON (1240am) for Waite Park/St. Cloud area programs and KASM for Sauk Centre program

Check our website – WACOSA.org – and click on the WACOSA NEWS button for any up to the minute closure plans. You can "like" us on Facebook for automatic updates also.

Refer to local radio stations for changes in Metro Bus schedules or route cancellations.

**See calendar for previously scheduled Tri-CAP closed dates.

Rural routes may be canceled if the temperature or wind chill drops to -50F and route stops will be notified.

WACOSA will transport on plowed, passable roads and driveways only.

You will be notified if a WACOSA, Tri-CAP, or Dial-A-Ride vehicle is running more than ½ hour late.

Caregivers will be contacted in the event of the following situations:

-An early program closure

-An rural route cancellation when the program is open

-A driver's decision to discontinue a route and return riders to their homes in unsafe conditions

WACOSA clients will not be left home alone unless it is indicated in an individual's Coordinated Service and Support Plan Addendum that they can be left unsupervised or they are an independent adult.

Caregivers should use their discretion when sending clients to WACOSA during inclement or questionable weather.

Please contact the appropriate program site when a client will be absent or not riding the WACOSA vehicle by calling:

Waite Park/Annex/ThriftWorks!	320-251-0087
Whitney-Seniors Program	320-251-9251
Sauk Centre Programs	320-352-6759
1st Ave Program	320-252-4146

After hours leave a message on general voicemail box

ms.

atic